COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April to June 2020

Item 4 Annex 4

Ward

Project

Ward
Allocation
2020/2021

Project
Approvals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2020

Balance
Remaining

Copt Hill

Easington Lane Community Access Point —
(Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of
providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis
due to the Covid 19 situation

£1,250

Northumbria Police — (Funding across all Wards)
To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police
Officers and Police Community Support Officers on
daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime
and ASB hotspot areas

£475

Total

£10,000

£1,725

£0

£0

£8,275

Hetton

Easington Lane Community Access Point —
(Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of
providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis
due to the Covid 19 situation

£1,250

Northumbria Police — (Funding across all Wards)
To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police
Officers and Police Community Support Officers on
daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime
and ASB hotspot areas

£475

Total

£10,000

£1,725

£0

£0

£8,275

Houghton

Easington Lane Community Access Point —
(Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of
providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis
due to the Covid 19 situation

£1,250

Northumbria Police — (Funding across all Wards)
To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police
Officers and Police Community Support Officers on
daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime
and ASB hotspot areas

£475




Total

£10,000

£1,725

£0

£0

£8,275

Shiney
Row

Easington Lane Community Access Point —
(Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of
providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis
due to the Covid 19 situation

£1,250

Monument View - To purchase an encaged golf
net for young people who are resident at
Monument View

£500

Early Help - Together For Children - To purchase a
story time chair, reading and drawing materials and
puppets to set up a dedicated area to deliver
weekly story time sessions predominately at the
Barnwell Children’s Centre

£500

Northumbria Police — (Funding across all Wards)
To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police
Officers and Police Community Support Officers on
daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime
and ASB hotspot areas

£475

Total

£10,000

£2,725

£0

£0

£7,275

Totals

£40,000

£7,900

£0

£0

£32,100




