COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April to June 2020

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2020/2021	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2020	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	Easington Lane Community Access Point – (Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis due to the Covid 19 situation		£1,250			
	Northumbria Police – (Funding across all Wards) To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police Officers and Police Community Support Officers on daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime and ASB hotspot areas		£475			
	Total	£10,000	£1,725	£0	£0	£8,275
Hetton	Easington Lane Community Access Point – (Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis due to the Covid 19 situation		£1,250			
	Northumbria Police – (Funding across all Wards) To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police Officers and Police Community Support Officers on daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime and ASB hotspot areas		£475			
		040.000		00		60.075
Houghton	Total Easington Lane Community Access Point – (Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis due to the Covid 19 situation	£10,000	£1,725 £1,250	0 <u>3</u>	£0	£8,275
	Northumbria Police – (Funding across all Wards) To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police Officers and Police Community Support Officers on daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime and ASB hotspot areas		£475			

	Total	£10,000	£1,725	£0	£0	£8,275
Shiney	Easington Lane Community Access Point –					
Row	(Funding across all Wards) - Towards the cost of					
	providing food parcels to those in immediate crisis					
	due to the Covid 19 situation		£1,250			
	Monument View - To purchase an encaged golf					
	net for young people who are resident at					
	Monument View		£500			
	Early Help - Together For Children - To purchase a					
	story time chair, reading and drawing materials and					
	puppets to set up a dedicated area to deliver					
	weekly story time sessions predominately at the					
	Barnwell Children's Centre		£500			
	Northumbria Police – (Funding across all Wards)					
	To purchase two E Bikes to be used by Police					
	Officers and Police Community Support Officers on					
	daily patrols of the Coalfields area to tackle crime					
	and ASB hotspot areas		£475			
	Total	£10,000	£2,725	£0	£0	£7,275
Totals		£40,000	£7,900	£0	£0	£32,100